



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6043/2025 & CM APPL. 27590/2025**
DR RAM KUMAR SHAPetitioner

Through:

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Mr. Akshit Saxena and Ms. Aashna Mehra, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Ms. Jyoti Chib and Ms. Yashika Singh, Advs. for R-4/NBEMS.

Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Standing Counsel with Mr. Raghav Sood, Adv. for R-5/NMC.

Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Mr. Gyanendra Srivastava and Mr. Akash Shukla, Advs. for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

It is already 05.14 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 18.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 18, 2025

N.S. ASWAL