



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6043/2025, CM APPL. 27590/2025**

DR RAM KUMAR SHA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

**Mr Rakesh Kumar SPC with Sunil
advocate**

**Adv. Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv. Mr.
Gyanendra Srivastava and Adv. Mr.
Akash Shukla, Advocates for
Respondent No. 6.**

**Adv. Shashank Bajpai, along with
Adv. Aashna Mehra and Vatsal
Tripathi for R-7**

**Mr. Sunil J Mathews Ms. Jyoti Chib
Ms. Ashtami Khatri Ms. Achint Priya,
Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

List on 18.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/DM