



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6043/2025 & CM APPL. 27590/2025**
DR RAM KUMAR SHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adeel Ahmad, Adv.
versus

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Ms. Aashna Mehra,
Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC with Mr. Sunil, Adv. for
UOI
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Ms. Aashna
Mehra, Mr. Vatsal Tripathi, Mr. Govind Singh
Chauhan, Advs. for UOI
Mr. Sunil J Mathews, Ms. Jyoti Chib, Ms. Ashtami
Khatri, Advs. for R-4
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, SC with Mr. Raghav Sood,
Mr. Aditya Jha, Mr. Utsav Madan, Mr. Satvik
Bajaj, Ms. Smriti Dua, Advs. for R-5/ NMC
Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Mr. Gyanendra Srivastava,
Mr. Akash Shukla, Advs. for R-6

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
20.04.2026

%

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on
07.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 20, 2026/sp